#### 508022397 07/20/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8069548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN RODERICK	04/22/2017
RODNEY HERRINGTON	04/28/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AQUA MEMBRANES LLC		
Street Address:	8631 GLENRIDGE PLACE NW		
City:	ALBUQUERQUE		
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO		
Postal Code:	87114		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US1828453	
Application Number:	18356011	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8006300969

Email: gerald@grafelawpc.com **Correspondent Name: V GERALD GRAFE** 

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2689

Address Line 4: **CORRALES, NEW MEXICO 87048** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AQ184-61803		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	V GERALD GRAFE		
SIGNATURE: /VGeraldGrafe42599/			
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2023		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

508022397

source=assignment-signed-00184-41703#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 064331 FRAME: 0374

#### **Assignment of Applications and Patents**

U.S. provisional patent application 62/487,973, filed 20-APR-2017 "MIXING-PROMOTING SPACER PATTERNS FOR SPIRAL-WOUND ELEMENTS"

Whereas, the undersigned inventor(s), have made an invention or inventions disclosed in U.S. provisional patent application referenced above.

Whereas in consideration of one or more of: an agreement with Aqua Membranes, LLC, of 8631 Glenridge Place NW; Albuquerque, NM 87114 US ("Assignee"); and payment of money; the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged; I have agreed, among other things, to assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights to the invention(s) described in the above-referenced patent applications;

Therefore, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and in and to all resulting patents, wherever they may be granted, as well as continuations, divisionals, reissues and extensions of said patents. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or other appropriate officer or agency, to issue said patents to Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I covenant with Assignee that my interest in the rights and property herein conveyed is free and clear of any encumbrance and that each of us have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. I agree, at the request of Assignee, to make, execute, and deliver to Assignee, or other party prosecuting patent applications on this invention, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, applications, statements or other instruments relating to said invention, take all rightful oaths and do all acts as may reasonably be required of me in or incident to the prosecution of any or all applications on said invention or in the adjustment or settlement of any interferences or other actions or proceedings that said applications or patents thereon may encounter or in which they may become involved.

A STATE OF THE STA	and the second	The Section of the Se	(1900) 201 Z	
inventor Kevin Roderick	A STATE OF THE STA		date	
STATE OF COLOR VICES	)			
COUNTY OF CECHALILLO	)			
On the date listed above, the invento described in and who executed the for				
	<sub>je</sub> ti	Notary Public		Official Seed 8853Y WITT Rotary Public State of New Mysis Ny Coron, Explora (2000)
X044240	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	2017	
inventor Rodney Herrington		·	date	
STATE OF Se STOSICO	)			
COUNTY OF ERCOSSILO	)			
On the date listed above, the invento	r named above per	rsonally appeared before m	ie, to me known t	o be the individual

On the date listed above, the inventor named above personally appeared before me, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that be executed the same.

 **Notary Public** 

Assignment of Applications and Patents; page 1

PATENT REEL: 064331 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 07/20/2023